
 2,867,489  15,730,575  32,213,614

PASSENGERS
Domestic
International

 2,021,271
 846,218

-2.7
 1.8

 11,285,962
 4,444,613

 0.6
 6.0

 23,103,398
 9,110,216

 1.9
 8.7

-1.4  2.1  3.8

 37,162  213,590  435,420

FLIGHTS

Domestic
International
General Aviation

 0.0 -0.9  2.8

Note:freighter flights included in above  2,339  2.9  11,948 -8.4  26,029 -2.8

 77,900  467,634  979,893

FREIGHT (in short tons)
Domestic
International

-3.2  0.6

MAIL (in short tons)
Total

Ground Transportation
Paid Parked Cars
Ground Transpo.Counter Passengers
Airport Coach Passengers
Taxis Dispatched
NJ Transit: Port Authority Bus Terminal
EWR Air Train Passengers

Air Transport Association Carriers (USA)
Passengers:Domestic Enplaned (000)
Passengers:International Enplaned (000)
Freight:revenue ton miles (000)

 44,491
 5,800

 2,033,332

 1.5
 10.4
 2.9

 244,418
 31,517

 11,629,467

 3.2
 11.9
 1.4

 489,889
 61,457

 23,882,539

 3.9
 11.3

 5.0

Total Revenue Passengers

Total

EWR Month Year-to-date 12 Months Ending
Current Current Current% % %

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ

JUNE 2005 TRAFFIC REPORT

Aviation Department Traffic Statistics: D.Wilson, J. Cuneo 

Passenger traffic rose an acceptable but
more subdued 4.8% for the region led by
8.7% JFK growth, 7.3% LGA growth. Flights
at JFK and LGA spiked upwards 11.4%,
especially for regional jets up 30%. EWR
flight activity declined slightly at (0.2%) with
regionals up 3.3%. Freight for the region is
down (4.0%).

Current month,12 months ending,year-to-date totals
Showing percentage change from prior year period

Total

-4.0

 28,923
 6,733
 1,506

 169,212
 36,874
 7,504

 346,114
 74,047
 15,259

-1.9
 7.8
 4.6

-2.0
 3.8
 2.2

 7,067  50,277  96,832-8.8  14.2  5.3

 60,818
 17,082

 0.3
-16.7

 357,485
 110,149

-1.0
-9.5

 735,253
 244,640

 0.1
 2.0

 374,228
 9,392

 29,565
 80,078
 23,247

 126,121

-4.0
-35.5
-17.7

 5.2
-14.0
 21.0

 2,084,848
 49,623

 172,923
 454,752
 124,039
 664,910

-4.1
-35.1

 4.2
 7.8
-9.1
 9.6

 4,307,406
 137,344
 394,848
 908,285
 280,860

 1,426,212

-3.7
-19.5
 15.3
-3.6
-6.8

 12.5

 1.9
 6.5
 6.5

Other Information about our airports? Visit URL: www.panynj.gov/aviation/traffic/coverfram.HTM 01-SEP-05 03:13 PM

Non Revenue Passengers  91,753 -4.6  455,806 -11.1  959,765 -9.5

 447,041  2.5  2,372,933  11.7  4,868,576  18.5Note: Commuter - Regional Pax incl. in above 

Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above  12,920  3.3  74,174  5.3  151,170  13.3



CONTINENTAL
CONTINENTAL EXPRESS/E
AMERICAN
UNITED
DELTA
NORTHWEST
AMERICA WEST
US AIRWAYS
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
BRITISH AIRWAYS
SAS
AIRTRAN AIRWAYS
USA 3000 AIRLINES
ATA AIRLINES
ALITALIA
AIR INDIA
LUFTHANSA
AIR CANADA
INDEPENDENCE AIR
DELTA SONG AIRLINES

Airline Name

 11,280,478
 3,624,147
 1,806,801
 1,297,431
 1,264,534

 713,555
 519,801
 495,100

 0
 0
 0

 314,233
 200,620
 287,017

 0
 0
 0
 0

 218,423
 191,976

Domestic

 5,252,965
 397,592

 162
 0
 0

 543
 0
 0

 361,560
 348,771
 330,786

 0
 92,955

 3,642
 286,442
 259,810
 239,554
 226,705

 0
 0

Intl

 16,533,443
 4,021,739
 1,806,963
 1,297,431
 1,264,534

 714,098
 519,801
 495,100
 361,560
 348,771
 330,786
 314,233
 293,575
 290,659
 286,442
 259,810
 239,554
 226,705
 218,423
 191,976

Total

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Airline Ranking by Passengers
Rank

 51.3
 63.8
 69.4
 73.4
 77.4
 79.6
 81.2
 82.7
 83.9
 84.9
 86.0
 86.9
 87.9
 88.8
 89.6
 90.5
 91.2
 91.9
 92.6
 93.2

Cum %

FEDERAL EXPRESS
CONTINENTAL
UNITED PARCEL
AIRBORNE
SAS
BRITISH AIRWAYS
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
AIR TRANSPORT INT'L
EVA
KITTY HAWK AIR CAR
ASTAR AIR CARGO, IN
ALITALIA
AIR PORTUGAL(TAP)
AIR FRANCE
KALITTA AIR LLC
ALLCANADA EXPRES
SWISS INT'L AIR LINE
LUFTHANSA
EL AL
KLM

Airline Name

 517,227
 148,494
 145,510

 24,334
 17,394
 16,448
 13,879
 13,561

 7,695
 7,517
 7,090
 5,915
 5,139
 4,952
 4,577
 4,394
 3,883
 3,490
 2,970
 2,444

Tons

Ranking by Freight Volume
Rank Cum%

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending June 2005EWR

Flights (daily) Cities

467.8 83

Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airlines

OAG schedules: airlines serving

 467.8  20

International Passenger Service

 113.3  21

Freighter Service

 9.6  1

@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)

@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated)

 557.9

 37.6

 14

 19

OAG schedules: Nonstop DestinationsEWR

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

114.3 71@Sub-Total

International nonstop cities served

582.1 154

DOMESTIC

CANADA

CARIBBEAN + BERMUDA

CENTRAL AND SOUTH AMERICA

MEXICO

TRANSATLANTIC

TRANSPACIFIC

12 Month Ending Data

 23,103,398

 922,447

 1,013,913

 505,715

 457,292

 5,790,421

 420,428

Passengers

 735,253

 470

 10,023

 6,683

 1,695

 208,300

 17,468

Freight
Passengers & Freight by Market Group

May  2004 Jun  2004 
 38%Business
 62%Personal

 78%Local Origin & Destination

 22%Connecting
 54%Male
 46%Female

41Average Age
 $98,200Average Household Income

 57%  13%
 6%

 63%
 1%
 1%
 2%
 4%

Passenger Demographic data:

 22%
 15%
 11%

 6%

Access: residents (adds > 100%) Local Passenger Residence

Survey from

Total number of cities having nonstop services

Run from Traffic_Summary.RDF01-SEP-05 03:13 PM

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

 52.8
 67.9
 82.8
 85.3
 87.0
 88.7
 90.1
 91.5
 92.3
 93.1
 93.8
 94.4
 94.9
 95.4
 95.9
 96.3
 96.7
 97.1
 97.4
 97.7

Scheduled
Commuter

 254.4
 213.4

 14
 6

Scheduled:  USA Flag
Scheduled:  Foreign Flag
Commuter:  USA Flag

 62.1
 31.3
 19.9

 2
 18

 1

All Cargo:  USA Flag  9.6  1

Domestic nonstop cities served
Jet Service Provided 
Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines 

 351.5
 116.3

 48
 35

Jet service provided
Canada 
Central America Less Mexico 
Mexico 
Carribean and Bermuda 
South America 
Transatlantic 
Transpacific 
Service exclusively by regional airlines: Canada

 8
 6
 4

 15
 5

 29
 4
 0

 34.1
 2.6
 5.3

 13.6
 4.1

 50.7
 3.9
 0.0

Private car:parking
Limo car service
Taxi service
Rental Car service
Airport Bus

Manhattan, NY
Other NY City
New Jersey
Westchester
Long Island
Connecticut
Other NY State

 10%AirTrain


